
Run By: Jaime Tickle Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-10
2021 Franklin County Resurfacing Program

Thursday  May  6, 2021           2:00 PM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Shelly Company Shelly and Sands, Inc. Kokosing Constr.  Co., Inc.

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 1771 Harmon Ave P.O.Box 2469 6235 Westerville RoadEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43223 Columbus, OH  43216-2469 Westerville, OH  43081

Jaime Tickle

3:46 pm
5/06/2021     Page 1 of 3    Franklin County Engineer's Office

Group: A ROADWAY
975.00 16.75 653.25 15.50 604.5025.00 20.45 797.55202E32500 Curb And Gutter Removed01 39.00 FT

12,967.85 2.75 10,645.25 2.50 9,677.503.35 3.50 13,548.50202E30000 Walk Removed02 3,871.00 SQFT

4,680.50 26.50 6,704.50 10.00 2,530.0018.50 17.40 4,402.20202E23500 Wearing Course Removed03 253.00 SQYD

(Concrete Driveway)
454,507.35 1.08 297,495.72 1.30 358,096.701.65 1.05 289,231.95254_0025710 Pavement Planing, Asphalt04 275,459.00 SQYD

Concrete, 1.5"
88,088.00 60.25 63,744.50 120.00 126,960.0083.26 110.00 116,380.00411E10000 Stabilized Crushed Aggregate05 1,058.00 CY

17,204.00 70.50 17,836.50 118.00 29,854.0068.00 70.00 17,710.00452E10000 6" Plain Concrete06 253.00 SQYD

30,968.00 5.50 21,290.50 5.90 22,838.908.00 6.70 25,935.70608E10000 4" Concrete Walk07 3,871.00 SQFT

816.50 13.25 940.75 44.25 3,141.7511.50 9.75 692.25608E49000 Curb Ramp08 71.00 SF

1,950.00 27.25 1,062.75 57.00 2,223.0050.00 49.50 1,930.50609E12000 Combination Curb And09 39.00 FT
Gutter, Type 2

2,000.00 100.00 2,500.00 125.00 3,125.0080.00 75.00 1,875.00653E10000 Topsoil Furnished And Placed10 25.00 CY

7,125.00 1.70 2,422.50 4.30 6,127.505.00 2.10 2,992.50659E10000 Seeding And Mulching11 1,425.00 SQYD

621,282.20 425,296.22 565,178.85 475,496.15Sub-Total:

Group: B PAVEMENT
358,250.00 201.00 288,033.00 255.00 365,415.00250.00 268.00 384,044.00253E01000 Pavement Repair, 8" Depth,01 1,433.00 CY

As Per Plan
62,757.00 3.25 67,986.75 2.75 57,527.253.00 2.35 49,159.65407E20000 Non-Tracking Tack Coat02 20,919.00 GAL

1,665,666.00 70.00 1,575,630.00 64.75 1,457,457.7574.00 77.50 1,744,447.50441E50000 Asphalt Concrete Surface03 22,509.00 TN
Course, Type1, (448), PG64
-22, APP

2,086,673.00 1,931,649.75 1,880,400.00 2,177,651.15Sub-Total:

Group: C TRAFFIC
130,000.00 84.00 168,000.00 75.00 150,000.0065.00 61.00 122,000.00Flagger01 2,000.00 HR

30,000.00 73.00 29,200.00 80.00 32,000.0075.00 80.00 32,000.00614E11200 Law Enforcement Officer02 400.00 HR

50,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00 77,200.12 77,200.12614E11000 Maintaining Traffic03 1.00 LS
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4,800.00 1,000.00 6,000.00 850.00 5,100.00800.00 950.00 5,700.00614E18500 Portable Changeable04 6.00 SM
Message Sign

6,763.25 2.10 4,370.10 2.50 5,202.503.25 1.00 2,081.00621E54000 Raised Pavement Marker05 2,081.00 EA
Removed

65,604.00 26.50 62,089.50 28.00 65,604.0028.00 26.50 62,089.50621E00100 RPM06 2,343.00 EA

19,800.00 1,500.00 27,000.00 1,580.00 28,440.001,100.00 1,500.00 27,000.00632E26500 Detector Loop07 18.00 EA

16,028.30 2,201.19 12,165.98 2,400.00 13,264.802,900.00 2,200.00 12,159.40644E00301 Center Line, 6", As Per Plan08 5.53 MILE

74,192.00 6,847.05 63,499.54 7,300.00 67,700.208,000.00 6,850.00 63,526.90644E00301 Center Line, Double Yellow,09 9.27 MILE
6"

25,062.00 5,503.95 22,990.00 5,800.00 24,226.606,000.00 5,500.00 22,973.50644E00301 Center Line, Solid/Dash10 4.18 MILE
Yellow, 6"

8,085.00 11,000.00 8,470.00 11,600.00 8,932.0010,500.00 11,000.00 8,470.00644E00404 Channelizing Line, White, 1211 0.77 MI

1,336.00 3.50 1,169.00 3.75 1,252.504.00 3.50 1,169.00644E00600-12 Crosswalk Line, White, 12"12 334.00 FT

126,036.00 3,200.00 112,032.00 3,380.00 118,333.803,600.00 3,200.00 112,032.00644E00104 Edge Line, White, 6"13 35.01 MILE

7,950.00 90.00 4,770.00 95.00 5,035.00150.00 90.00 4,770.00644E01300 Left Arrow14 53.00 EA

1,800.00 650.00 1,300.00 690.00 1,380.00900.00 650.00 1,300.00644E01000 Railroad Symbol Marking15 2.00 EA

1,200.00 90.00 720.00 95.00 760.00150.00 90.00 720.00644E01301 Right Arrow16 8.00 EA

650.00 600.00 600.00 640.00 640.00650.00 600.00 600.00644E01110 School Symbol Marking, 96"17 1.00 EA

6,000.00 7.00 4,200.00 7.45 4,470.0010.00 7.00 4,200.00644E00500 Stop Line, White, 24"18 600.00 FT

750.00 90.00 450.00 95.00 475.00150.00 90.00 450.00644E01301 Straight Arrow19 5.00 EA

3,678.00 6.00 7,356.00 6.35 7,785.103.00 6.00 7,356.00644E00701 Transverse Line Within20 1,226.00 FT
Island, Yellow, 24"

2,400.00 115.00 1,840.00 122.00 1,952.00150.00 115.00 1,840.00644E01412 Word On Pavement, 96",21 16.00 EA
Only

20,062.00 5,507.68 15,785.01 5,820.00 16,680.127,000.00 5,500.00 15,763.00Wet Reflective Thermoplastic22 2.87 MI
Pvmnt Marking, Edge Line, 6"

14,330.00 7,184.93 10,296.00 7,590.00 10,876.4710,000.00 7,200.00 10,317.60Wet Reflective Thermoplastic23 1.43 MI
Pvmnt Marking, Center Line,
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6"
8,598.00 2,954.12 8,466.51 3,120.00 8,941.923,000.00 2,950.00 8,454.70Grooving For 6" Recessed24 2.87 MI

Pvmnt Marking, Edge Line
(Asphalt)

6,448.50 5,526.87 7,920.00 5,800.00 8,311.404,500.00 5,500.00 7,881.50Grooving For 6" Recessed25 1.43 MI
Pvmnt Marking,Center Line
(Asphalt)

631,573.05 625,689.64 637,363.41 612,054.22Sub-Total:

Group: D MISCELLANEOUS
15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.0015,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00103E05000 Premium For Contract01 1.00 LS

Performance Bond And For
Payment Bond

15,000.00 15,000.00 12,000.00 15,000.00Sub-Total:

3,094,942.26 3,280,201.523,354,528.25 2,997,635.61Grand Total:

3,354,528.25Total Bid: 2,997,635.62 3,094,942.26 3,280,201.52
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: 2,997,635.62 3,094,942.26 3,280,201.52

Difference from Low Vendor: 97,306.64 282,565.90
Total Subcontractors:
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